the time value. It is discounted, where material. The changes in the time value of the options that relate to hedged
items are deferred in the cash flow hedge reserve.

Options 2024 2023

Carrying amount ($’000, note 9) 5,748 -

Notional amount (oz) 140,799 -

Strike price/oz 3,000 -

Maturity dates July 2024 to June 2027 -

Hedge Ratio 1:1 -

Change in intrinsic value of outstanding hedging instruments since inception
of the hedge - -

Change in value of hedged item used to determine hedge ineffectiveness - -

The extent of commodity price risk mitigated through physical gold forward sales contracts (which are not
derivatives) is disclosed in note 25(b).

120 Alkane Resources Annual Report 2024

FINANCIAL REPORT  NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - NOTE 20

(iii) Interest rate risk

The group’s main interest rate risk arises through its cash and cash equivalents and other financial assets held
within financial institutions. The group minimises this risk by utilising fixed rate instruments where appropriate.

Summarised market risk sensitivity analysis:

Interest rate risk

Impact on profit/(loss) after tax

30 June 2024 30 June 2023

Carrying
amount
$’000

+100BP
$’000

-100BP
$’000

Carrying
amount
$’000

+100BP
$’000

-100BP
$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 45,519 455 (455) 80,291 562 (562)

Receivables* 3,849 - - 240 - -

Other financial assets 13,888 138 (138) 13,766 96 (96)

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 23,744 - - 37,207 - -

Macquarie Facility 42,819 428 (428) - - -

Total increase/(decrease) in profit - 1,021 (1,021) - 658 (658)

* The receivables balance excludes prepayments and tax balances which do not meet the definition of financial assets and liabilities.

There is no exposure to foreign exchange risk or commodity price risk for the above financial assets and liabilities.

(b) Credit risk
The consolidated entity has adopted a lifetime expected loss allowance in estimating expected credit losses
to trade receivables through the use of a provisions matrix using fixed rates of credit loss provisioning. These
provisions are considered representative across all customers of the consolidated entity based on recent sales